interest rates due to interest earned. The risk is not significant for the Fund. The table below shows the Fund’s direct exposure
to interest rate risk at year end.

Floating rate

$

Non-interest
bearing

$

Total

$

30 June 2017

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 13,453 – 13,453

Other receivables – 11 11

Investment available for sale – 204,949 204,949

Total financial assets 13,453 204,949 218,413

30 June 2016

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 13,566 – 13,566

Distribution receivable − 190,574 190,574

Other receivables – 347 347

Investment available for sale – 1,058,591 1,058,591

Total financial assets 13,566 1,249,512 1,263,078

Notes to the Financial Statements continued 16
Multiplex Tasman Property Fund
For the year ended 30 June 2017

Annual Financial Report

30 June 2017

10 Financial instruments continued

e   Market risk continued

Fair value sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of +/- 1% in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) profit or loss and equity by the
amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

 30 June 2017 30 June 2016
 + 1% + 1% - 1% - 1% + 1% + 1% - 1% - 1%

Profit

or loss Equity

Profit

or loss Equity

Profit

or loss Equity

Profit

or loss Equity

 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Fund

Interest on cash 135 135 (135) (135) 136 136 (136) (136)

Total increase/(decrease) 135 135 (135) (135) 136 136 (136) (136)

Foreign currency risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the market value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in foreign exchange rates.

Sources of risk and risk management strategies

The Fund is exposed to foreign currency risk as its investment in MNZPF is an investment in an Australian registered managed
investment scheme. Other than the above, the Fund has no direct or indirect foreign currency exposures at 30 June 2017
(2016: nil).

The following exchange rates were applied to the Fund’s investment in MNZPF during the year.

 New Zealand Dollar